

SC 113/2024

STATE Vs. SALMAN @ PEEPA AND ANR.

FIR No. 3/2020

PS (Mayur Vihar)

17.03.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ikram Khan and Sh. Suhel Khan, Ld. Counsels for
accused Salman @ Peepa.

Sh. Junaid Ahmad Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Javed.

Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 22.02.2025, accused Salman @ Peepa was absent and NBWs were issued against him. Thereafter, vide order dated 04.03.2025, NBWs issued against accused Salman @ Peepa, were cancelled subject to deposit of cost/fine of Rs.1000/- by him in DLSA, East.

In terms of said order, cost/fine of Rs.1,000/- has been deposited by the accused Salman @ Peepa on 04.03.2025 and original receipt was also filed in this regard.

Considering the same, matter is adjourned for PE on **22.05.2025**. PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
17.03.2025 (pm)