

SC No. 113/2024
State vs. Salman @ Peepa & Anr.
FIR No. 3/2020
PS: Mayur Vihar

14.07.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman @ Peepa & Javed are on bail.
Sh. S.K. Singh, advocate for accused Javed @
Minda.

PW-4 IO/SI Anil Kumar, examined cross examination and
discharged.

ASI Kailash Chand, main IO is present but he has to be
examined at last.

No other witness is present today.

Put up this matter on **17.09.2026** for remaining PE. Let
last witness HC Narender Kumar and Dr. Ashok and Dr. Nadeem
be called for the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.07.2026